SLX-8ES-6/7 Ethernet Switch
Sixnet Networking Series
Three Fiber Industrial Ethernet Unmanaged Switch
SOLUTIONS FOR YOUR INDUSTRIAL NETWORKING CHALLENGES WWW.SIXNET.COM
THREE FIBER INDUSTRIAL ETHERNET UNMANAGED SWITCH
SLX-8ES-6/7
PRODUCT DATASHEET
The SLX-8ES-6/7 is an 8 port industrial Ethernet

n   Maximum Operating Altitude: 30,000 ft.
All specifications are subject to change. Consult factory for latest info.
ORDERING GUIDE
STANDARD COMPLAINCE
n  Electrical safety - UL508/CSA C22.2/14, EN61010-1, CE
n  EMC - FCC part 15, ICES-003, EN55022, EN61000-6, CE
n  Hazardous locations: UL1604/CSA C22.2/213 (Class I, Div. 2);
EN60079-15 (Zone 2, Category 3), CE (ATEX)
n   Maritime rated for marine & offshore per ABS
n   Eye safety (fiber models) - IEC60825-1, Class 1; FDA 21 CFR
1040.10 and 1040.11
PHYSICAL
n   DIN rail or direct panel mounting
n   Packaging: Aluminum with IP40 protection
n   Weight: 11 oz. (0.31kg)
n   Dimensions – see mechanical diagram
SLX-9ES-### See separate datasheets for unmanaged
slim line models with only 1 fiber optic port
SLX-8ES-6SC
SLX-8ES-6ST
Unmanaged with 5 RJ45 ports & 3 multimode
fiber optic port with SC or ST style connector
SLX-8ES-7SC
SLX-8ES-7ST
Unmanaged with 5RJ45 ports & 3 singlemode
fiber optic port with SC or ST style connector
Special, mixed or long haul (up to 120km) fiber transceivers are
available for special order. Contact Sixnet for details.
ACCESSORIES:
ET-PS-024-02 Industrial power supply – AC to 24VDC, 2A,
with compact packaging, DIN rail mount
SP-ETH-2 Dual port surge & lightning protector
Removable
Screw Block
Console Port(s)
Snaps to
standard
DIN Rail
EN50022
(35 mm)
SC Fiber
or
ST Fiber
Removable DIN clip for
direct panel mounting
Panel mounting ears
accept up to a #12
screw on newer models
5.20"
[13.21 cm]
4.70"
[11.94 cm]
1.60"
[4.07 cm]
4.21"
[10.70 cm]
3.82"
[9.70 cm]
See the User Manual for a More Detailed Diagram
MECHANICAL DRAWING
w w w . r e d l i o n . n e t
Connect. Monitor. Control.
Americas
Asia-Pacific
Europe
Middle East
Africa
+1 (717) 767-6511
As the global experts in communication, monitoring and control for
industrial automation and networking, Red Lion has been delivering